(g) The waiver of a provision in Section 6 concerning insurance by either party will 

not constitute the further waiver of Section 6 or the waiver of any other provision of this 

Agreement. 

Section 8.  Billing and Payment.  COUNTY hereby agrees to reimburse HEALTH 

COUNCIL up to a maximum sum of SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($71,000.00) for all services provided under this Agreement during the term of this Agreement.  This 

sum is payable upon fulfillment of the following conditions: 

(a) Receipt by COUNTY of a Request for Payment Form in the format attached to and 

incorporated in this Agreement as Exhibit C, to COUNTY on or before the 10th of each month.